

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - Phase II Sidewalk Improvements

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 24, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M. _____

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee _____

Terms _____

				Name and Address of Bidders		Horowitz Concrete 128 Legion Ln. East Peoria, IL 61611		Hein Construction Co., Inc. 9130 N. Industrial Rd. Peoria, IL 61615		ICCI 420 Pinecrest Dr. East Peoria, IL 61611	
				<i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i>							
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31101000	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	571			\$25.00	\$14,275.00	\$22.50	\$12,847.50	\$23.70	\$13,532.70
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ. YD.	2,543			\$1.00	\$2,543.00	\$1.15	\$2,924.45	\$0.60	\$1,525.80
42300200	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ. YD.	178			\$45.00	\$8,010.00	\$54.00	\$9,612.00	\$54.60	\$9,718.80
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	18,513			\$4.85	\$89,788.05	\$4.90	\$90,713.70	\$5.10	\$94,416.30
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	178			\$9.00	\$1,602.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$9.75	\$1,735.50
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FT.	132			\$5.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.80	\$1,425.60
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	18,513			\$1.00	\$18,513.00	\$0.95	\$17,587.35	\$1.30	\$24,066.90
60600105	P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18'	FT.	132			\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$38.20	\$5,042.40
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1			\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
XX005843	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SQ. FT.	791			\$4.00	\$3,164.00	\$6.30	\$4,983.30	\$3.30	\$2,610.30
XX185300	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	2,703			\$6.00	\$16,218.00	\$6.95	\$18,785.85	\$5.95	\$16,082.85
	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	2,703			\$1.00	\$2,703.00	\$3.00	\$8,109.00	\$1.70	\$4,595.10
	TOPSOIL AND SEEDING	L.SUM	1			\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,606.00	\$2,606.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Remarks:				As Read:	\$191,590.25	\$168,536.10		\$176,135.15		\$183,052.25	
				As Corrected:		\$168,536.05		\$176,135.15		\$183,052.25	

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - Phase II Sidewalk Improvements

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 24, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M. _____

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee _____

Terms _____

				Name and Address of Bidders		P.A. Atherton Construction, Inc. 96 Eichhorn Rd. Spring Bay, IL 61611		Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701		R.A. Cullinan & Son, Inc. P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568	
				<i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i>							
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31101000	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	571			\$30.00	\$17,130.00	\$27.00	\$15,417.00	\$24.04	\$13,726.84
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ. YD.	2,543			\$3.00	\$7,629.00	\$1.00	\$2,543.00	\$2.18	\$5,543.74
42300200	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ. YD.	178			\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$64.00	\$11,392.00	\$58.27	\$10,372.06
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	18,513			\$4.50	\$83,308.50	\$5.60	\$103,672.80	\$5.51	\$102,006.63
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	178			\$14.00	\$2,492.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$13.63	\$2,426.14
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FT.	132			\$9.50	\$1,254.00	\$10.50	\$1,386.00	\$11.02	\$1,454.64
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	18,513			\$1.25	\$23,141.25	\$1.30	\$24,066.90	\$1.31	\$24,252.03
60600105	P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18'	FT.	132			\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.30	\$5,319.60	\$39.41	\$5,202.12
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,029.21	\$8,029.21
XX005843	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SQ. FT.	791			\$3.20	\$2,531.20	\$8.70	\$6,881.70	\$4.05	\$3,203.55
XX185300	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	2,703			\$6.50	\$17,569.50	\$7.20	\$19,461.60	\$6.83	\$18,461.49
	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	2,703			\$2.00	\$5,406.00	\$1.30	\$3,513.90	\$1.62	\$4,378.86
	TOPSOIL AND SEEDING	L.SUM	1			\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,622.83	\$19,622.83
Remarks:				As Read:	\$191,590.25	\$195,741.45		\$209,390.50		\$218,680.14	
				As Corrected:		\$195,741.45		\$209,390.50		\$218,680.14	